WHEREAS, pursuant to Chapter 99-427, Laws of Florida, the County comprehensive 

plan and land development regulations are the comprehensive plan and land development 

regulations of the City; and 

WHEREAS, the County is authorized under its comprehensive plan and land 

development regulations to issue up to one hundred eighty-two (182) new residential ROGO 

awards per year; and 

WHEREAS, a certain number of the new residential ROGO awards allocated annually 

by the County represent a pro-rata number of new residential development within the 

boundaries of the City; and 

WHEREAS, the City, Department, and County agree that twenty-four (24) new

[...]

and Land Development Regulations of Monroe County, as they existed on November 30, 

2000, are the transitional Comprehensive Plan and Land Development Regulations of the City; 

WHEREAS, the County is authorized under its Comprehensive Plan and Land 

Development Regulations to issue up to one-hundred eighty-two (182) new residential ROGO 

permits per year; and 

WHEREAS, a certain number of the new residential ROGO gllocation awards allocated 

annually by the County represent a prorata number of new residential development within the 

boundaries of the City;